
2

16

23

9

24

3

17

10

1

15

8

22

5

19

26

12

6

20

27

13

7

21

28

14

4

18

11

25

S U N M O N T U E W E D T H U F R I S A T

april 2023

29

30

March 15, 2023  = 'AAA' Team Entry Deadline

 'AA' Team Entry 
Deadline

 'AA' & 'AAA' 
Roster Deadline

 Good Friday

 Easter Sunday  Easter Monday

 Start of
'AAA' Season

Association Membership Registration Deadlines:
March 15 = Association Membership Registration Deadline for 'AAA' Associations
April 3 = Association Membership Registration Deadline for 'AA' Only Associations
April 14 = Association Membership Registration Deadline for Community League Only Associations
June 9 = Association Membership Registration Deadline for 'A' Only Associations

'AA' Only Association
Registration Deadline

Community League Only
Association Registration

Deadline

Community League Team
Registration Deadline

All 'AAA' Schedules
Released 

13U AA & 18U AA 
Round 1 Schedules

Released 

11U AA & 15U AA 
Round 1 Schedules

Released 

Community League
Schedules Released 

baseballalberta.com*Dates are subject to change depending on league structure in each age category and each division.
*All 'AAA' schedules will be based on team blackout dates and availability.

Criminal Record Check
Deadline



7

21

28

14

29

8

22

15

6

20

13

27

10

24

31

17

11

25

18

12

26

19

9

23

16

30

S U N M O N T U E W E D T H U F R I S A T

MAY 2023
1 3 4 52

 Victoria Day

Community League
Seasons Begin

'AA' Late Team Entry
Deadline

All 13U AA Divisions
Play Weekend 

All 18U AA Divisions
Play Weekend

All 11U AA Divisions
Play Weekend 

All 15U AA Divisions
Play Weekend

18U AA Division 1
Play Weekend

All 13U AA Divisions
Play Weekend 

All 18U AA Divisions
Play Weekend

All 11U AA Divisions
Play Weekend 

All 15U AA Divisions
Play Weekend

18U AA Division 1
Play Weekend

baseballalberta.com*Dates are subject to change depending on league structure in each age category and each division.
*All 'AAA' schedules will be based on team blackout dates and availability.

All Play Weekend 
11U AA, 13U AA, 
15U AA, 18U AA 

All Play Weekend 
11U AA, 13U AA, 
15U AA, 18U AA 



4

18

25

11

26

5

19

12

3

17

10

24

7

21

28

14

8

22

15

9

23

16

6

20

13

27

S U N M O N T U E W E D T H U F R I S A T

june 2023
1 2

29 30

Community League
Playoffs

Community League
Playoffs

'A' Only Association
Registration Deadline

'A' Team Registration
Deadline

11U AA & 15U AA 
Round  2

Schedules Released 

13U AA & 18U AA 
Round  2

Schedules Released 

All 11U AA Divisions
Play Weekend 

All 15U AA Divisions
Play Weekend

18U AA Division 1
Play Weekend

All 13U AA Divisions
Play Weekend 

All 18U AA Divisions
Play Weekend

11U AA & 15U AA 
Round  3

Schedules Released 

13U AA & 18U AA 
Round  3

Schedules Released 

All 11U AA Divisions
Play Weekend 

All 15U AA Divisions
Play Weekend

18U AA Division 1 
Play Weekend

All Play Weekend 
11U AA, 13U AA, 
15U AA, 18U AA 

All 13U AA Divisions
Play Weekend 

All 18U AA Divisions
Play Weekend

All 'A' Schedules 
Released

baseballalberta.com*Dates are subject to change depending on league structure in each age category and each division.
*All 'AAA' schedules will be based on team blackout dates and availability.

All Play Weekend 
11U AA, 13U AA, 
15U AA, 18U AA 

Safe Sport E-Learning
Deadline for 

'AA' and 'AAA' Coaches



2

16

23

9

24

3

17

10

1

15

8

22

5

19

26

12

6

20

27

13

7

21

28

14

4

18

11

25

S U N M O N T U E W E D T H U F R I S A T

july 2023

29

30 31

 Canada Day

All 'A' Divisions

All 'A' Divisions

'A' Provincial
Championships

'A' Provincial
Championships

'A' Provincial
Championships

All 'A' Divisions

All 'A' Divisions

18U AAA Tier 1 Provincials
18U AAA Tier 1 Prov. 18U AAA Tier 1 Prov.

18U AAA Tier 2 Prov.

18U AAA Tier 2 
Provincials

18U AAA Tier 2 
Provincials

AAA Tier 2 Provincials
(13U/15U)

AAA Tier 2 Provincials 
(13U/15U)

AAA Tier 2 Provincials 
(13U/15U)

AA Tier 4+ Provincials AA Tier 4+ Provincials

AA Tier 4+ Prov

11U AA, 13U AA, 
15U AA, 18U AA 

Tiers 4+

18U AA Tiers 1-2

11U AA, 13U AA, 
15U AA, 18U AA

Tiers 1-3

2023 'A' & 'AA' Provincial Championships:
'A' All Ages & Tiers = July 21, 22, 23

'AA' All Ages, Tiers 4+ = July 28, 29, 30
'AA' All Ages, Tiers 1-3 = August 4,5,6 

 

2023 'AAA' Provincial Championships:
18U AAA Tier 2 = July 21, 22, 23

13UAAA, 15UAAA, Tier 2 = July 28, 29, 30
18U AAA Tier 1 = July 28, 29, 30

13UAAA, 15UAAA, Tier 1 = August 4,5,6
 

18U AA Tiers 1-2

11U, 13U, 15U, 18U
Tiers 1-3

baseballalberta.com*Dates are subject to change depending on league structure in each age category and each division.
*All 'AAA' schedules will be based on team blackout dates and availability.

All Play Weekend 
11U AA, 13U AA, 
15U AA, 18U AA 

All Play Weekend 
11U AA, 13U AA, 
15U AA, 18U AA 

11U AA, 13U AA, 
15U AA, 18U AA 

Tiers 4+

Safe Sport E-Learning
Deadline for 
'A' Coaches



august 2023

Baseball Canada Cup: August 9-13 (Regina, SK)
13U National: August 24-27 (Woodstock, ON)
13U National Western: August 17-20 (TBD, AB)
Ray Carter Cup: August 24-27 (Laval, QC)
16U Girls: August 24-27 (Summerside, PEI)
18U: August 17-20 (Fort McMurray, AB)
22U Men: August 3-6 (TBD)
21U Women's: August 10-13 (St Johns, NL)
Men's: August 24-28 (Red Deer, AB)
Women's: July 27-30 (TBD)

6

20

27

13

28

7

21

14

5

19

12

26

9

23

30

16

10

24

17

11

25

18

8

22

15

29

S U N M O N T U E W E D T H U F R I S A T

2 3 41

31

 Heritage Day

AAA Tier 1 Provincials 
(13U/15U)

AAA Tier 1 Provincials 
(13U/15U)

AAA Tier 1 Provincials 
(13U/15U)

AA Tier 1-3 Provincials AA Tier 1-3 Provincials

AA Tier 1-3 Provincials

Baseball Canada Championships

Western Canada
Championships

AA Minor hosted in British Columbia
13U AAA hosted in Alberta
14U Girls hosted in British Columbia 
15U AAA hosted in British Columbia
18U AAA hosted in Manitoba
22U AAA hosted in Saskatchewan 
Senior hosted in Manitoba 

Fall Ball Team 
Registration Deadline

14U Rawlings Cup
(Sherwood Park)

16U Rawlings Cup
(Sherwood Park)

14U Rawlings Cup
(Sherwood Park)

16U Rawlings Cup
(Sherwood Park)

14U Rawlings Cup
(Sherwood Park)

16U Rawlings Cup
(Sherwood Park)

14U Rawlings Cup
(Sherwood Park)

16U Rawlings Cup
(Sherwood Park)

All Fall Ball Schedules
Released

baseballalberta.com*Dates are subject to change depending on league structure in each age category and each division.
*All 'AAA' schedules will be based on team blackout dates and availability.



SEPTEMBER 2023

3

17

24

10

25

4

18

11

2

16

9

23

6

20

27

13

7

21

14

8

22

15

5

19

12

26

S U N M O N T U E W E D T H U F R I S A T

1

28 3029

 Labour Day

All Fall Ball Divisions

All Fall Ball Divisions

All Fall Ball Divisions

All Fall Ball Divisions

16U Prospects Series
(Calgary)

16U Prospects Series
(Calgary)

16U Prospects Series
(Calgary)

16U Western Canada Prospects Series - September 1-3, 2023 in Calgary
Team Alberta will take on Team British Columbia, Team Saskatchewan and Team
Manitoba in a weekend of baseball action featuring some of the best 16U players
from across western Canada. 

baseballalberta.com*Dates are subject to change depending on league structure in each age category and each division.
*All 'AAA' schedules will be based on team blackout dates and availability.


