

APRIL 2023



SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
March 15, 2023 = 'AAA' Team Entry Deadline Association Membership Registration Deadlines: March 15 = Association Membership Registration Deadline for 'AAA' Associations April 3 = Association Membership Registration Deadline for 'AA' Only Associations April 14 = Association Membership Registration Deadline for Community League Only Associations June 9 = Association Membership Registration Deadline for 'A' Only Associations						
2	3 'AA' Team Entry Deadline 'AA' Only Association Registration Deadline	Ч	5	6	フ 'AA'&'AAA' Roster Deadline Good Friday	8
9 Easter Sunday	10 Easter Monday	11	12	13	All 'AAA' Schedules Released Community League Team Registration Deadline Community League Only Association Registration Deadline	15
16	17	18	19	20	기 13U AA & 18U AA Round 1 Schedules Released	22
23	2닉 Community League Schedules Released	25	26	27	28 11U AA & 15U AA Round 1 Schedules Released	29 Start of 'AAA' Season
30					Criminal Record Check Deadline	



MAY 2023



SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
	1	2	3	4	5	6 All 13U AA Divisions Play Weekend All 18U AA Divisions Play Weekend
All 13U AA Divisions Play Weekend All 18U AA Divisions Play Weekend	Community League Seasons Begin 'AA' Late Team Entry Deadline	9	10	11	12	l3 All 11U AA Divisions Play Weekend All 15U AA Divisions Play Weekend 18U AA Division 1 Play Weekend
	15	16	17	18	19	20
21	22 Victoria Day	23	24	25	26	27 All Play Weekend 11U AA, 13U AA, 15U AA, 18U AA
28 All Play Weekend 11U AA, 13U AA, 15U AA, 18U AA	29	30	31			

^{*}Dates are subject to change depending on league structure in each age category and each division.
*All 'AAA' schedules will be based on team blackout dates and availability.



JUNE 2023



SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
				 Safe Sport E-Learning Deadline for 'AA' and 'AAA' Coaches	2 11U AA & 15U AA Round 2 Schedules Released	3
Ч	5	6	7	8	3U AA & 18U AA Round 2 Schedules Released	All 11U AA Divisions Play Weekend All 15U AA Divisions Play Weekend 18U AA Division 1 Play Weekend
 All 11U AA Divisions Play Weekend All 15U AA Divisions Play Weekend 18U AA Division 1 Play Weekend	12	13	14	15	'A' Team Registration Deadline 'A' Only Association Registration Deadline	All Play Weekend 11U AA, 13U AA, 15U AA, 18U AA
18 All Play Weekend 11U AA, 13U AA, 15U AA, 18U AA	19	20	21	22	23 11U AA & 15U AA Round 3 Schedules Released All 'A' Schedules Released	Community League Playoffs All 13U AA Divisions Play Weekend All 18U AA Divisions Play Weekend
Community League Playoffs All 13U AA Divisions Play Weekend All 18U AA Divisions Play Weekend	26	27	28	29	30 13U AA & 18U AA Round 3 Schedules Released	

^{*}Dates are subject to change depending on league structure in each age category and each division.
*All 'AAA' schedules will be based on team blackout dates and availability.



JULY 2023



SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
2023 'A' & 'AA' Provincial Championships: 'A' All Ages & Tiers = July 21, 22, 23 'AA' All Ages, Tiers 4+ = July 28, 29, 30 'AA' All Ages, Tiers 1-3 = August 4,5,6			2023 'AA . 18U <i>A</i> 13UAAA, 1 18U A 13UAAA,	2, 23 18, 29, 30 1, 30	l Canada Day	
2	3	Ч	5	6	7	All 'A' Divisions All Play Weekend 11U AA, 13U AA, 15U AA, 18U AA
All 'A' Divisions All Play Weekend 11U AA, 13U AA, 15U AA, 18U AA	10	11	12	13	14	All 'A' Divisions 11U AA, 13U AA, 15U AA, 18U AA Tiers 4+ 18U AA Tiers 1-2
All 'A' Divisions 11U AA, 13U AA, 15U AA, 18U AA Tiers 4+ 18U AA Tiers 1-2	1 <i>7</i>	18	19	20	'A' Provincial Championships Safe Sport E-Learning Deadline for 'A' Coaches 18U AAA Tier 2 Provincials	'A' Provincial Championships 11U AA, 13U AA, 15U AA, 18U AA Tiers 1-3 18U AAA Tier 2 Provincials
23 'A' Provincial Championships 11U, 13U, 15U, 18U Tiers 1-3 18U AAA Tier 2 Prov.	24	25	26	27	28 AA Tier 4+ Provincials	AA Tier 4+ Provincials
AAA Tier 4+ Prov AAA Tier 2 Provincials (13U/15U) 18U AAA Tier 1 Provincials	31				AAA Tier 2 Provincials (13U/15U) 18U AAA Tier 1 Prov.	AAA Tier 2 Provincials (13U/15U) 18U AAA Tier 1 Prov.

¹⁸U AAA Tier 1 Provincials

*Dates are subject to change depending on league structure in each age category and each division.

*All 'AAA' schedules will be based on team blackout dates and availability.



AUGUST 2023



SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
AA Mino 13U AAA 14U Girl 15U AAA 18U AAA 22U AAA	Vestern Canada Championships or hosted in British Columbia A hosted in Alberta s hosted in British Columbia A hosted in British Columbia A hosted in Manitoba A hosted in Maskatchewan Hosted in Manitoba	1	2	3	AA Tier 1-3 Provincials AAA Tier 1 Provincials (13U/15U)	AA Tier 1-3 Provincials AAA Tier 1 Provincials (13U/15U)
AA Tier 1-3 Provincials AAA Tier 1 Provincials (13U/15U)	フ Heritage Day	8	9	10	 Fall Ball Team Registration Deadline	12
13	14	15	16	17	18	19
20	21	22	23	24 Rawlings Cup (Sherwood Park) 16U Rawlings Cup (Sherwood Park)	All Fall Ball Schedules Released 14U Rawlings Cup (Sherwood Park) 16U Rawlings Cup (Sherwood Park)	26 14U Rawlings Cup (Sherwood Park) 16U Rawlings Cup (Sherwood Park)
27 14U Rawlings Cup (Sherwood Park) 16U Rawlings Cup (Sherwood Park)	28	29	30		Baseball Canada Baseball Canada Cup: August 9-13 13U National: August 24-27 (Wood 13U National Western: August 17- Ray Carter Cup: August 24-27 (Lav 16U Girls: August 24-27 (Summers 18U: August 17-20 (Fort McMurra; 22U Men: August 3-6 (TBD) 21U Women's: August 10-13 (St Jc Men's: August 24-28 (Red Deer, A Women's: July 27-30 (TBD)	stock, ON) 20 (TBD, AB) al, QC) ide, PEI) y, AB) whns, NL)

^{*}Dates are subject to change depending on league structure in each age category and each division.
*All 'AAA' schedules will be based on team blackout dates and availability.



SEPTEMBER 2023



SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
WESTERN CANAD SERIES SERIES	16U Western Canada Prospects Series - September 1-3, 2023 in Calgary Team Alberta will take on Team British Columbia, Team Saskatchewan and Team Manitoba in a weekend of baseball action featuring some of the best 16U players from across western Canada.				16U Prospects Series (Calgary)	2 16U Prospects Series (Calgary)
3 16U Prospects Series (Calgary)	닉 Labour Day	5	6	7	8	S All Fall Ball Divisions
10	11	12	13	14	15	16 All Fall Ball Divisions
17	18	19	20	21	22	23 All Fall Ball Divisions
24	25	26	27	28	29	30 All Fall Ball Divisions

^{*}Dates are subject to change depending on league structure in each age category and each division.
*All 'AAA' schedules will be based on team blackout dates and availability.